
Name HARRY G. SPENCER
. . _ - .

Application No.
Permit No.

Certificate No.

68023--- ..------·----------------- ..

49345- - -------- ---------- - ---
62385

.,..
FEES PAID

Date Amount Receipt No.

3.a34,220:-/HSI1Ia
t.2.±.4.,&2.lit.ts
··········••············· ············•· .
. ··············•• .

By ························································································
Address ..~..~~ ;?~.l _

..............~glois, oR 97450 _. ········-···
Stream Index, Page No.....!..?..--::::!::. ..?':......

Date filed .. March_2, 1984 .

Priori.JM/A.RY.3\.,1.3%5......
Action suspended until .Q..Z.....A.........

SEE FILES R-68151 & G-11296

ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page o

....................... Cert. Fee ······················-
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

................................................................... -·-·-········-·········

Return to applicant .

Date of approval MAY.2.8.19.85 .
CONSTRUCTION

Date tor beginning . MAY._2.81986.....
Date for completion ocl.i ..19~7.. - .

Extended to .

Date for application of water O.CJ...1. .J9B8 .
Extended to .

....... . .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filedf;/2:!.•.~-·;:;,,z..Lflf.?. .
Form "B Ilea .1%1.27,26£....
Form "C" filed~2,Z..L.f..9..f _ .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed JUL.2..8.J~89 ·-·
Proof received ·······································--··-··········-·······-··
Date certificate issued S_(f..2..9. ..1989- .

.... . . . . .. -------------······-··········•-· _ .

REMARKS

. . . . . . .. -- -------·..... .. . ·••··· ---- .. ·····•·• - ---.- ···• --- .

. . . . ... ··••·····. . . ··••·•·•·••··-······· ....··········••····•·-········································································-··...·.•···
. . ·. . . . . . . . . . _ .

.. . . . . . . . ···••·••········•··••··-······················-·····••··•······•·•••· ·..-..- .r--=· ·=a.:.;,;=····;;,;,;;.·····=····=-···:.:.:.:.:-··~·····::.::.:.:····=·····~···-::.:.::.····:.:.:.:::··"'·

: •-········-···············-·-·······-···-····-······· -.··-········································· ·-··················· ······--······· w.R ." I ::s.::::::::.~:::::::::··:::::

····································-········-··-------:~-~~...J.. ······--·············--- ..
SP"70900-119



Form C (690-9-77

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to ma.ke final proof
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms o! the permit. Permittee_is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent o.f the quantity and use as determined by the
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. .
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department unt% all

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually een 4, .wa
.. irrigated. ~"'"'"t ,J..

Q e:. Fill out, detach and mail to the Wnter Rcsourcc.s Dcp:i.rtmcnt, Salem, on 97310. when all of the water has been appllci8' () ':l..~ ..,7,:-:;.<,1:..c.r.
I.LI tO

O
;: Application No..i.:.t...f.lf:.f.~~=?# E:.:27.78%%°

~ ~ t~~ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

I.Id t::',dance with theterms of said permit; on the ....JT../:b day of A/.t.d , 19.J.:F.

e g" Remarks:Tr»a»l««-A.+»±t£ld .th 2er4ls» see«dye
A1.(9,1.6..as.d«Te±ct.tn..7«ta£le@nee.u:I..ras«brr.dtvqal6n­
....f .tlmpet .ri,..~ tk1.1, -fi.~"-·J:.~ - ···············-········· .. ········.. ·-·· - -••······· t

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..l..'i,...[~. day of Ee.kr..,u+ty , 19..i.':.
..........._..~~~.-....2..... ..4_:.....::-...... ... ,') o 1;. .2 L .(({LJ.·.J r2.t,...qZ'/{a-···•..~.~ ~j~-;,_e!J;, or Appltcnntl~ -/.' R.CiX. R./. 7" ~ 'I

~· -----------~----- CA<f'drcss) J



T. 30S., R. 15 W., W.M.

SCALE: 4 11
::: I MILE

. FINAL PROOF su·RVEY
UNDER

__.._u.,,.~------:-- - - - --o
servo+

................t:IABR.Y..G..SPENCER..............
SurveyedT26.8.28,19..sa, by ...:L.M,.SCJ:tt«)RQE.

----=



II, I.,1,..1, III I, 1,1,11,., 11..... I,11.,J,.,l,II, ,I,,, I, l,,Jl,I

:oAOWTH UNLIMITeo
Po eox .e2
LANGLOIS OR Q7450-0282

"PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
., USE TO AVOID PAYMENT

OF POSTAGE, $300

HARRY G SPENCER
DBA GROWTH UNLIMlTED TREE FARM
POBOX29J
LANGLOIS, OR 97450

AUTO 974/SO .

fee due 50¢

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT
Comm,rc, Building
lSB !2th Stnct 1-,,'E
s.tem,OR mlo.otlO

I return I
+ to send~r + .

, 7/74
G- II d,.'11!>
R- s,sro3
s,sl-'l
el7s7
(o oO 60
R1sf
6z34
R.- loiit::)

1.t/Yi1L\

613/
G- l ~Co'85

.. -,- Ir., y s '-/
D-i-\\ e_ i~ ;; (f,,'Sc;,',\;\~

-·,· ,, .
...:. ..



9/1/99

NEW ADDRESS:

Harry G. Spencer
DBA Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
PO Box 282
Langlois, OR 97450-0282

OLD ADDRESS:

Harry G. Spencer
DBA Growth Unlimited Tree Farm
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Appl ication File Permit No. Certificate

69631 50603
G-12685 G-11826
T-6454 R-8204

G-9494 G-9088 62387
G-11296 G-10489 62388
R-59563 R-8204 62381
59564 45328 62383
61757 46101 62384
68023 49345 62385
R-68151 R-10479 62382
68354 49429 62386

R-69883 R-11203 72449
69884 50948 72450



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

HARRY G. SPENCER
P.O. BOX 291
LANGLOIS, OREGON 97450

confirms the right to use the waters of SPENCER CREEK AND SPENCER
RESERVOIR 2 CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-10479, a tributary of CONNER
CREEK, for the purpose of IRRIGATION OF 8.0 ACRES AND TEMPERATURE
CONTROL OF 8.0 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit 49345. The date of
priority is JANUARY 31, 1985. The right is limited to not more than
0.20 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND; BEING 0.10 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.20 CFS
FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 13, T 30 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 500 FEET
SOUTH AND 3150 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 13.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre
for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from
direct flow and storage.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 8.0 ACRES
SECTION 13

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The right
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

68023.MS



JUL ?.4 \987
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

REPORT FORM FOR WATER
USED FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL

68023
1987

WATER RESOURCES ceiiiJ· sep!.rate sheet for each field sprinkler system combination)
SALEM. OREGON /I C/l U/I /;.,,.._;--ft?.! 1, ,.c.:z..t.;p.;-.-,1...

Name of user /1/i..tty G, )pe.,t1..c.e.,c (/.b4 {).r-tlt:Jf Permit No. 49345

Field Description: T. 30: R. tS-U.Sec. -1_2 ¾ 1Vlfl }l fl}/:- Acres I~ •8?7o•f~<

Description of Sprinkler System:

2- --Pump motor 2.:;J HP Type Co1--,,__e{I Pump size Type

f?Main line dia. (in)3 psi
at av. headat p..imp

4--"-2}fl)b II I
Lateral dia. (in) _2~-- Length (ft) Ii lf~oLength (ft) j o o

Operating pressure _...;9_t_-zpsi and

Nozzel sizes (in) Total no. heads -~r-i......- Nozzel mfr. No. ~a.;.,.J;,-J.. 111 IIH

Additional Data: Is vater measured by eter?u,Is there a significant elevation
change between pump and field? 30

1 ~ ~

c; lh,¼ :2-~,,.. ( xi~ -ar~~ A-v-'!AA ,,,,+e-J .,:-t.ll:... 1:Jfi#-:: s ~~
(_o do...as capsdlg. Neg _.>ks ,ids.e_o_«ac«.

Rate of
Date Turned On Turned Off Flov Tc-tal Acres

Mo. Day Yr. Air Temn Time Air Temp Time Hours Run GFM Acre Feet Covered

Fo
D

€o° so"g" 'Lf 2-0 'if 1 F (0%a, 7·1; :,t &o,.,v
De, / ::l--( e.,.: A.,< 2- /ti:, u,,. /1 ~ - - A{i;,-.,.,,.. -4 ~-1~ A~.I\ ,(.1 '€4-¢ -"'"'• . ,,., .

_J_j ta». I .... I

aka4 tu\'- .f oYu>- -v~-- .,;~-,t; ~ i.,(..,V,--...JI. ,,

1-. A ,4 jJ A j) • ~ ()tJ / fJ-<.t--VIVl~-.,,'-,.
1-•j 'rl F), ;;{--C..,,-,.-d- . - -

_JJ,L,{)t"- ..,J jl,1'­ Yt- Jl::;t _ _.,,_ELL., -~ ....:[/ , ,

,_

22..,ad.e-
~-~ Signed

and comments if needed.

'Date

Use back of sheet for sketches

/3/e7



NEGOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERO

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 20, 1987

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, 0R 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: File 68023

PHONE 378-3066

Under the terms of your Permit 49345, you were to record and submit
annually, all pertinent data regarding use of water for temperature control to
the Water Resources Department.

To date, this information has not been received. A form for reporting is
enclosed.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor
pplication/Permit Section

RHJ:tcb

Enclosure

0024E



VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVEPOn

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

June 6, 1986

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

REFERENCE: G-11296, 68354, 61757, and 68023

Dear Mr. Spencer:

Under the terms of your Permits G-10489 and 49429, you were to record
and submit annually, all pertinent data regarding use of water for
temperature control to the Water Resources Department.

To date, this information has not been received. A form for reporting
is enclosed.

In reference to your Permits Numbered 46101 and 49345, we have received
the information regarding the temperature control.

Enclosed are forms for reporting your use of water during the next year.

Please submit the enclosed form prior to June 1, 1987.

Sincerely,

STEPHEN C. BROWN
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SC/jw

Enclosures



RECEIVED
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

REPORT FORM FOR WATER
USED FOR TEMPERATURE CONTROL

FEB 2 71986 (use sep:i.ra.te sheet for each field sprinkler system combination)
/ATER P.ESOURC~ c. _n.:P1 -e) 1~ Fa,-.W\ 4934:5

GJ\LZ?:l. 8~i8ruser 1-i«tty 6. >/e.111.l" ef- .l) bCL QHwtk I}.,./;.,.; I Permit No. -----

Field Description: T. 3t>5 R. /;-wSec. !.L>l /vw) )l NE Acres 1-2,lr? 7,'t-.cl.,

If 4,c lt--e.< ; ..-,-;S <'o Ye ,J.

Description of Sprinkler System:
:z.. -Pump motor 2..5' HP Type C~ ,, Ke (/ Pump$size Type ~"4~-.f'{J"- (

Operating pressure '=ti) psi and 3 8 psi Main line dia. (in) f I/

at p.1mp at av. head

Length (ft) _ Lateral dia. (in) ____ Length (ft)

Nozzel sizes (in) Total no. heads Nozzel mfr. No.---- ---- ----
Additional Data: Is water measured by meter?
change between p.1mp and field?

Is there a significant elevation

Rate of
Date Turned On Turned Off Flov Tctal Acres

Mo. Day Yr. Air Temn Time Air Temp Time Hours Run GPM Acre Feet Covered

r-,r -~:[' o' It:J l>lf'f 6» r:oofrti 4- /S-fJ if
·...i--,s-~~~,_ 1-s ss'r I :ooA"I ¢r° ?,'l)lJ,+ 11 < 300 7. /f. I •

7-30-&,22o° F / I •,1)'»1 go°E t,f·. 3ofl' 1 (1/) fhv.7/.1,) 1so 1]- Every
rs5° 6.'004r ts-° F ;'o 7-_ • 3 "I) 7,11-3

$L
,,, ,
-- He.J'l,v,:,,.:fe1 '-1 ••"i t:?'>'\.. /- 0 e. v eAry;;/0~y,

\._
- j) ee..;> "Ja.,"te.,- Ox. 2,-/ ~ /-fJ e.. Ir-OJ" .r 3 .)<" /2-e....l<.4

$a ,4 • , -/$oszlx2 j=-e,..(!J. - f.-Y-e s ..:' _Q_ ' 2Lt­
. I I,\ IJ?,-d ~~ •• fie S c.p7 <l..-i e4 >

Use back of sheet for sketches and comments if needed • ..>e,e 1-o ~ z-1 c.~,~t...u:1-..1 "'-~"'«/J b._ •~~le ,,.'f s •

:/1s7 lend-ct<
Date d Signed



Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water
MAR 2 1984

Han see. ,"%E2.9
of f. 1?.. $..9.6. :?.-::.q..f.....................•.......................- , k...4.-i-.~.~ k~..t.~ .

[Mailing Address ) J [City)

Stateof t2..!:-:;!;•8 9..~ , ..~1.~£~ PhoneNo .....34.7...':f .l.L+.. dohereby
U zi Code!

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The sourceoftheproposedappropriation is C.P..K~.~ Y.: ~.~.~.~.f.S-: .

................................................................................ , a tributaryof O...~.Y..r:J: ~t.~.~.& .
2. Thepoint ofdiversion is to be located...&.~->...... ft N~.f:'":'f-..~ and ..1.6.2... ft.....:T..

N. or S.) (E. or W)

from the >... Ji:..: cornerof 5..~.~.; J.J. .
(Public Land Survey Comer)

Of there is more thun one point of diversion , each must be described)

........................................................................................ beingwithin the -~- (;;._ ¼ ofthe .-..?.. -~ ¼ of

Sec //. Tp.. .?...1..~ R. /.£~., W.M, in the countyof.......~9..P.?.. .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ ofSection ofacres lo be irrigated

3 05 lSo ti 3Ek,E, 2-t> A Cl-<..5 ..tH--1 t( a._'Tr 0
-

re

. ' .. t

'
.

a

Form 690- 1-0-1.77



4 Th . 1 · . . d. - l b ,J",· • l . a .. <.S- Cf5. e amountofwaterwhich theapp Leantmten s to appy to venefca use is······••.•·······························

cubicfeetpersecond •·•··•·••••···•·•··•·•·•·••·•···············································••.•.-or .,,.u,, is to be used from more than one source, givequnntity from CAchJ

5. The use to which thewater is to be appliedfs ··;f······.J..t:t.ij ..~.Ji..~..~ .

6. DESCRIPTIONOF WORKS

Include dimensions andtype ofconstruction ofdiversiondam andheadgate, length anddimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size andtype ofpumpandmotor, type ofirrigationsystem toadequately describe theproposed
distribution system. kl

,r f5 - I I(

.........2.5.HE.p».....SPL a:ls.e.z.1,3292...±:9.....±!2.
. . .. .. !:.~1~~~{r. «.~t::.f.JJ.~1:-:lr. <!-:.r..~y.. 91.P ~ sA.±.k.le... i. .~t.~J· .l.i,'i .~.~.~(" .

l ••• •• •• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

'
............................................................................................•.• • • •.• r • .

' t . . ' .. ···········································

~ ~ .
... .. .. . .. .. . . .. . .. . . . . . .. .. . . .. .. .. ··········· ··••.•······ · ······· ····· - .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . ... . •.• ,·~ · _ r ·.· · .

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • w _ .,.,.,,.,. .,., ., ..

Iffordomestic use state nu,mberoffamilz'#.~~ ¢:e ti,Upp,ljeJ!, ·:· ···:·~· ,..,.......................•..., .

7. Constructionworkwillbeginonorbefore l!'J.t!!KfA...J.1 ••••• /•••9,.f.£ , .
'

8. Constructionwork willbecompletedon orbefore.......t!!arc.!,....L..1.2.a...................................
¥ ta

9. Thewaterwit becompletelyapplied to theproposeduse onor before.......c.le}erl.,)._]_



Spence wale R4ht BA»pl<le
s4SE' sec.llT305 RIw

-<..!vb w.i ffed. -,,,~r-1d, I, I Cf g 4- 0~

RECEIVED
MAR2 1984

WA"fER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

w . Ir

Scale"= yo'

N. .
, ' '

I ;,:; ~ '- '

-&:....
.!,;
(j

I I•

13'2..0
1 r-1/1-

,,



Rear«arts........Tse.(4a..desc±silaaafhi5AEaenlh.is.....
..................T~~ N..~ fl.f fA.~ 2..£.:¾..s...F..~ 2.~.s.~...fl.t····7;····.J.·~·2. l.r.L:? Wi
.................k.l M.~ .

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com­
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it is not m keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan In your area.

..................................................................................................................................

This is to certify that Ihave examinedthe foregoingapplication, togetherwith the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn thesamefor .

················· · .
In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections on or before , 19 .

WITNESSmyhandthis..................dayof , 19 .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WaterResourcesDirector

By .

This instrument was first received in the office ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

..322 • kMaot. 4...the..

.....1 ....M
ApplicationNo ~.80.a.3 . PermitNo .



Permit to Appropriate the
$

Public Watersof the State of Oregon

ApplicationNo <P.8..Q..i:J..J. .

This is tocertify thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplicationanddo herebygrant the sameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDING THEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHEWATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cubic feet persecondmeasured at thepoint ofdiversion from the

stream, orits equivalent in case ofrotationwithotherwater users, from •·

Theuse to which thiswater is tobe applied is .

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ♦ .

Ifforirrigation, this appropriation shall be limitedto ofone cubicfootpersecond

oritsequivalentforeach acre irrigated .

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

··························································· .. ······························································· .

·····················································································································································································

···························································· ..····················· .

············································································ .
........................................................................................................................................................................................

.. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . ... ... .. .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . .. .... .. .. . .. .. . . . . . . .. .. .. . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . .. . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. . .. . . ~· .
- - .... . "'

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Thepriority date ofthispermit is , · .

Actualconstructionwork shall beginonorbefore andshall

thereafter beprosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October I, 19 .

Complete applicationofthe waterto theproposeduse shallbe made onorbefore October1, 19 .
\

WITNESSmy handthis.................. day of. - , il.!9, .,.

't'

Water Resources»Director



ApplicationNo•.••~.io~ ~.~;;:;;;ta~~.°.~ .
STATE OF OREGON WATER'lRESBlJRCES DEPAi~U~ \I [ u)

, a. .43#.8$$#$ii#iie _Mg1oApphcat1on for Perm1~t~ . na'lefSurface Waternrt. ;,, n.. · ~ WATER RESOURCES DEPT

1
:./C<--1-- ,_ 6-. ..f. e.--&1t c..e.v SALEM, OREGON

, 1 Y f .
(Name of Applican t)

of. f o §..e:.?!. ?..1--..L , .1:-::.tf?:.~.:J..J~.f~·.-!. .
CMailing Address! (; <City!

Stateof ~..':.!\?J··~··············, .<J..7..'f:.£/?. PhoneNo..\.-?..--:_?J) .1..<J:.Z :.'...'f.!..l..1f dohereby
{Zip Codo)

make application for apermit to appropriate the following described waters of the St~?;."lf!,
1. The sourceoftheproposedappropriation. is S.f.ff.!:..<;.:.~.!": f..l:.~~k.~ .

a.dreser.teats.@o8foe.:4fl)caner..±set......
2. Thepoint ofdiversion is tobe located.....7. .?./?..... ft: .... !!117.':.t~ .. and.... .£.}..q.... ft.....ge.':'$.T.....J..: (N . or S.) (E. or \V.)

from the ..~:.!'Y.: ..{.~ comerof S..!:-:.<;...:•.•.L} L 3..{!.S.. ./2. ./.£ ~~ .
(Publio Land Survey Corner)

ru there is more thn.n one point of dh-crsion, each must be described)

........................................................................................ beingwithin the IV.~.....'4ofthe IV.? ¼ of

Sec .J.) Tp ?../?./'. R. /C.. .., W.M, in. thecountyof. (r::?.t:?.d .
(N . or S .) CE. or W.)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if other than. irrigation.

Township
List use and/or number

Range Section List i 34 ofSection ofacres lo be irrigated

305 /3- 13 No,N', ,04cc+ Ir,..,-,j q_t fvf y T.,_,,,
L

.
,<i ,,

Fmm 690- 1-0-1.-77 2o0"° e
/0 o1° 1y
loo"-• T,<:..



4. The amountofwaterwhich the applicant intends toapply to beneficial use is ??..~.:? .
wetssca.hi:gg!ks rit.g"case.s5 !it zseas"·I

elf water is to bl! usc,d from more than one source, give qunntity from cru:h)

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Include dimensionsandtype ofconstruction ofdiversion dam andheadgate, length anddimensionsofsupply
ditchorpipeline, size andtype ofpumpandmotor, typeofirrigationsystem toadequatelydescribe theproposed
distribution system.

t' 1 I ,n

.........2.a.a....S .ales.....L.2....±.z..Le2,1.1.z.h...u:th.lee
" J....../.;_;..Cn f!.r1.d-. !..~ ....d±.ia....~.J. ~.J.J.'!.-?.!.1:!/~ /'!-:.'!.~/.-f:fAc: , ..#.~[.!.t?...<?..':. .. ..l.'f.f.~~.1.\f:..t .

I/

········JJ:-1.Y.».J..w.11.~(~.ic.1••••••~•••••~•••••~.t<;; L.~.~ £t-.~~ w..<1:.lix. ix.:".!l .f.~.<Y../.!f..~.: .

.....~ f.u..v.~J)s w..-:.(!.. A.g J!.?..~~, ~g_.>f!..t.F~J!.~.~..T ••••••~i.t.0.~~ 4-.::.l.e !if.. f.:.1 .

••••••.••••••t?.-,•••••••t!?. !.!.f!. ~J.. ~ ?.£../!l:\ (.~.f.<:it!. .£tJ.fflr. ~:):.?1-.:~.'!.!.~t?. M.::!( .. .f?..~.
t

..............±.a»al.a.s..2..t......l.gt.e.4.......±.±.2.......t.....us.d...2...a.la±±%,

.............7~ /2..'.~ '?-J.g. Y...~..~.J·k:/!.. !!.~) 0.-. . .(.<!..er.:,.'!1-• .<?.~--:l••.•••• /.. .~.'f..(;!k:a.f..r. fr.I~.~..'?:d. 'f..q_. ~:> ••••
t r

............W.,-:.:f~ /t:.(1.r:1-.\.b.,.r..J. ?-k./.~(l;l,.&l..-<M:·.f". J)!g:c.r..cf. Cf..~ ..,..t.:.. !..~ .

..............................................................................................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................................................

. .. ················ ······· - ············· .

. .. . . .. . . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .

.. 68003ApplicationNo ·- . . . . PermitNo .
1

Iffordomestic use state numberoffamilies tobesupplied....../.~4- .
7. Constructionworkwillbeginonorbefore Q/i.(r!:..L .
8. Construction work willbe completedonorbefore 8::/7../.f..k. .
9. The waterwill be completely appliedto theproposeduse on orbefore f:f..'ll..f.. 7 ..



Remarks· .

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. B
law, the l~nd use assoc,ated with this water use must be in com:
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. 11_ rs. P?Ssible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it rs not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that I have examine t e oregoingapplication, togetherwith the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the samefor.........rein..ood..~1.sation : .

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WaterResources Director with

corrections on or before ...November. .:1.3 , 19 84 .

...
3 C.

I

2.9
Q

L!') 7!

::,.. c:o %8rn <.JN= l"-'4 G': a:
I.Yi,JJ (. .,I

::, 0
2 •

€.3 z 45:::t
&!bf.I 7 a::tfa; uu'

H-
«¢
;-......

WITNESSmyhandthis llth dayof. .8ep:tember , 19 .84 .

. . . .Will:i..q.It,1.J{,..Xouo.g.,. WaterResourcesDirector

By ..~/.~~~ .

WAYNE J. OVERCASH

PermitNo -· .

ice ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

... , 19.$.</. , at £.~@ o'clock

This ins~entwasfirst receivedin th

................/J)..:.. day of .

......A...M
ae • 6803pp zcatzon.1.vO - .



ApplicationNo 9.8.o.:.~ . %

PermitNp .

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon..
"<

This is tocertify thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplication anddoherebygrantthe sameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDING THEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHE WATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right hereingranted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed fl!..g cubic feetper second measured at thepoint ofdiversion from the

stream, oritsequivalent incase ofrotationwithotherwaterusers, from ...+'?l?.d.<.e.r.....W..~.€.6.<t\,;:;,✓.,1..~(...
.2..2....21.±......z2...........a.2..z..z.2.....a.e.....2.a.i..a...5....k:...2.22.\...........
. _;:;., ,,,:f - .@·,1,,1-,y- --~ 4,"',.,.,. ~.~::, ':l'i:~ .

The use towhich thiswater is tobeapplied is..A...a.e..24.2...a.1.5..2.2.±a..a:.Zzp=e

...../d'?.r,i.f.r.:<t?.l.. -;,1 ••••i?e✓..7 e. !...:7/-?...,fi:: /.~c;~.P.:.r.'c.q(.~ ~~.✓-- ~.:?. ~.ft
~.-:: 7.:'e.ry&t::r.:f?..z:(~ .~t.: r:.et.-!.7.!.?.:e./.. .

Iffor irrigation, thisappropriation shall be limited to ~ &.P. ofone cubic footpersecond
t

ts "·deuno ·h .· d.. 2ori sequiva en 1oreac acrezrngate .

..6.l...(T.)....-l.-.e.J!-1?.t!'.r.:~..1.1/..!':'.f. .C.t?./.l.;!..I:':!?./.. .........•..................................................................•..........

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as ma,y be ordered by theproper state qfficer.

Theprioritydate ofthispermit is ~.,('/.k.'.P.1/····c;!_t{, /...f..(!._;r.:_ .

Actualconstruction work shall beginon orbefore a_ndsh.all

thereafter beprosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed; on or before October 1, 19...............

Complete applicationofthe waterto theproposeduse shallbe madeonorbefore October1, 19 .

WITNESSmyhandthis day·of. _ _ _._ _ , lQ. - .

. •.• •. • .• ••••• •••• •• •• •••••• • 'i •••
r .
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RT-0982-01 ~~* 0 REGO H WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
***WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H **~

~*~ WATER RIGHT DAT A I HP UT FORM ***

PAGE 1
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:08

are. HAR&Y • SPE=cP>
ADDRESS: R,~ -z_A f {)
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; \..AJJ(:;;Ld.5 ()K..,q 7'-/JS"'o

WM.DIST. t't, W.R. TYPESA STATUS .)

CERTIF. HO.

SUPER. NO.

oo )oelo»do
RIV .MI.

PE?IT NO.

PREV. HO.

WATER RIGHT

ORIG. HO.

I...., I e-,__ a,c;;'!, o
STREAM-ID l o

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>~ \ ?, \ \ 1 g:,
APPLICATIOH---> I!> 30 ~) '{ t<+
PERMIT ISSUE-->

COHSTR.STRT.-->

COHSTR.COMPLT-->

PUT TO USE----->

SURVEYED------->

COHCURREHCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

YR.LAST USED-----> - HEXT ACTIOH DUE--> -
LAST TRANS.DATE--> - LAST TRANS.TYPE--> --EXAM.FEE---------> -:2.t;o.co RECORDING FEE----> oo. Qc!)
CYCLE STATUS-----> - REPORTED FLAG----> --CORRES.IHIT.-----> - CORRES.DATE------> -

POINT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR ST?.EAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE

300 1ow/ 13 3 17IS0o03coo1oo4o 1 o·2

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¼ CHSMTV ACRES

goo SIG I3 AB oe (R, oe
!,(!:)(:) S l So 4J \"S A o Tc Jal>

8.o

-
STATUS SOR P

V f
po

STATUS SOR P

✓ f'
N REMARKS;- 25,37Jg---- -- - ->** DATED--> 0, -I 7 o,
au±5eve.Rg&@es.eE­
..&st.Q-2.)re&),a,2.FeTc,
PD;77o'43o's.r5Cr.
Nw9'/«E'Seal.-----------­

Mk-------------------------------------------­
MM-------------------------------------------­
*K--------------------------------------------

W.R. I. S.
scar.a es2lg4.5]
sec.s s24q!)

h,·
- ----- .. J -- ·~

I
-----·. ····-- ... ---···· ·--·- __J



June 14, 1985

Harry G. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

R-68151 $ 68023

R 10479 & 49345



370-3066

February 27, 1985

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, 0 97450

Dear ir. Spencer:

REFt:R.EN-CE: Files ~-68 I 5 I, 68023 and G-11296

This is to acknowledge your amended Applications K-681.5 I, 68023 and
G-1 1296.

The Reservoir Application ,~-68 I 5 I now describes the proposed construction
of e reservoir ond storage of 1.0 ecre-foet of water from Spencer Creek for
irrigation end temperature control, being 0.8 acre-foot for irrigation end
0.2 cra-foot for temperature control.

The secondery Application 68023 now describes the proposed use of
0• .3 cubic foot per second from Spencer Creek ond the reservoir for irrigation
ond temperature control, being 0.1 cfs for irrigation and 0.2 cfs for
temperature control.

The GroL1nd ','/oter Application G-1 1296 now describes the proposed use of
0.3 cfs from '/ell I with any deficiency in supply to be appropriated from
tVell 2 for supplemental irrigation end temperoturc control on 8.u acres,
being 0. I cfs for irrigation and 0.2 cfs for temperature control.

Your three applications are nov in satisfactory form and will be placed with
tho group to be considered for approval.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior eter iights Examiner

JO:pc

cc:John Drolet, \"/etermastcr, District 19

7142C



378-3066

January 7, 1985

Harry C. Spencer
PO Oox 291
-en3loi, 0 97450

Deer Mr. Spene-er.

11.EFEHEr .!CC:: ites R-63151, 68023 and C-11296

Since you hoYe not roturned your Applications R-60 IS J , 68023 and
G-'11296 or replied to correspondence regarding them, I assume you have
reconsidered the matter of your proposed use tif water ond will not
res<.1bf'Tlit your applicetiona.

If we do not hear from you within 3-0 dsyo from the date of this lotter,
your applications will be rojected without further notice ond the $500
unearneu permit recording rems wiU be returned.

Sincerely,

AYE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:yip0

0467A
6256C



vCTO ATYE

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Noverber l6, 1984

PHONE 378-3066

Harry G. Spencer
P.O. Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: Files G-11296, 68023 and R-6815l

Your Applications G-11296, 68023 and R-6815l which were returned
to you have not been received. They were endorsed so that' in
order to retain their priority dates, they must have been re­
ceived in this office on or before Noverrbe r 13, 1984.

Your applications have lost their priority, but may be rein­
stated with a new priority date when they are again received.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examineer

WJO: tcb



378-)066

September 11, 1984

Harry C.Spencer
PO 9ox 291
l&ng.lal!i, OR 974.SO

Door 1'.ir. Spr.ncer:

REFc:RENC8 Fileo R-6815!, 68152, 680?J and G-i 1296

Your Reservoir Application R-681.5 l doscr iblng &he proposed
conotruction of a rooorvoir and atorage of 1.0 acre-foot of water thc:roin
from -;ipcncor Creei<a I and 2 and ,•.:ells for irri9otion ond tompGrsture
control purposes, being o.e eore-foot for irrigation and 0.2 acre-foot for
temperature control, hac been reviewed.

Your s0corH1ary epplicatlon doscribing the propsed use of 0.3 cubic foot
of water per second from Spencer Creek l with any deficiency In aupply
to core from Spencer Creek Z end stored water for irrigation and
tompertJturo control on o.o -ecros, bping O.J cfs for irrigntlon and 0.2 cfo
for i:.amperatl,re control, h:1s been reviewed. This secondary eppliootlon,
when first recoivod, •.-.•a-s lnndveri:ently as:>igncd the Appllcatlon
'\! urnbor 68 L52_ insteo~ of supersodlnq your orl9inal App!lcatlon 68023.
Tho F"ifo 6BJ 52 hss now been consicto.r.ed o mlafillmJ 1:,1mi the f«:J00 In the
t1mount of $:S80 cr~dited to the FIJo 68152 will be tranoferrmd to your
Reservoir Filo R-68151, the secondary FHe 68023, and your Cround
Wot.er Appllcatton G-11296. ·

Your Ground Weter Ap.plfeatior, G•i1296 tlescrlblng tho prl'lpaood uoe of
o.3 do from two dt>illed wells for supplemental irrigation and
tompm-eture control on the 8.0 ecrcs hao olno bean rovlev1ed..

We will need some clarification and you will need to make certain
om,mdments to your applications before they can bo consldered for
approval.

According to the information supplled on your supporting mop, lt appe:.m,
that the dam for the reservoir is located downstream below the
confluence of Spencer Crea?~ l and Spaneor Crf?ok 2. If eo, only the
creek downstream from the two Spencer Creeks !}ho,uld bo Hoted in
ltcm I of the Re3!)rvoir opplicotl0-r1 os tl10 stroam for filling the
rosorvoi r. Sine~ thel"e nrG no provlalone in the law for storage of water
frorn wells in ea. reaorvoir, the mrention o F ths wel.ltl' lo Item l et tho
Reservoir epplic~tioo will need to be doloted. If you intend to .uttlh:o the
reservoir area as in-system storage for the use of water from the wells,
this may he noted In the remarks section of your Retorvolr application.



Harry G. Spencer
· S3ptember 11, 1984
page two

Also, if you wfU be diverting water downstrear below the c.onflue;nca of
t1,Q two creeko for the trrigntion and tomperottr.'o control us-e, Item l on
tho GC<:ondary Application G8023 wlll cloo need to be emended to only
list the one creek as the source of water Infornation relative to
Spoo~er Cree~ 1 and 2 wiH oloo need to be tlelcted rrorn Item 5 cf the
nmlication,

Since the wotor stored in th~ reservoir wo:uJd oloo be- considcrad o source
of water, the roscrvoh· wlU need to be included as a oource ~n Item l of
y0ur secondry Application 6023.

Item.a 6 and 7 on your Ground \'later Application G-l 1296 will noed to
be further completod to stnte the amount of wator to be eppropriotod
frorn each well for each use.

You huvo noted ln Item 10 of the Reservoir Application ~-68J51 thot
you moy t.itillze an 19-inch Ct-~1P overflow ·pipe for tho aplllwey.'
Depending upon the drainage aroo involved, thci l0-inoh pip~ may be

• ootisfoctory providing un adequsto trash rack Is inatellad. I um not sure
tram our reps in our records how much d.roinagt) orea lo upatre-tim from
your reoervolr. . Thsrafore, you should furthor note In t:ho remarks
section of the applic.:itlon tho acrao or oquaro mlleo thot may drsin
towaros your recervoir

J om returning your thrao· 1:ll)plicc;itions for correction end completion.
Tho c~pplfeatlons st-@ endorsed oo that Jn order to rot.aln their priority
dot0 they muirt bo recQived 1,, this offico QR or bofor-o November n,
1984,

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVER.CASH
s~olor Water Rights Examiner .

Jwipe
enclosures

cc: JohnOrolot; VJarormaster, Diotrlct 19-



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 19, 1984

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: Fl le 68023

PHONE 378-3066

Will you please advise us of the action you wish taken on your
Application 68023. As mentioned in my earlier correspondence, we can
withhold action on your application for a reasonable length of time to
allow you to consider another project on some other property in the
vicinity.

If you do not anticipate another project in the vicinity within a
reasonable length of time, it may be best that you request that the
application be withdrawn. We could then close the file and refund the
permit recording fee In the amount of $120 you submitted.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:wpc
3169C



378-3066

)/t-, --f-:;~/)~~,,. c..,:,//4~(

l el,i 7Zs h

m7a yAu.ere al-­
/7,t eeo olys=,

hc c, fl a sys, l,,,,, r"' ,,,, \II ,
~.9/- /2.~~,,.;,..- - v-.n.- ~/•.t h 9, 1984, advising that you were

l e can withhold action on your
j1W(/r,/ ·-~,-,.ch. fizo/ w':./lo-"' ltl-' . fe to allow you time to consider

_ , prvJ=-nm ;3,:,-me-omerproperty In the vicinity.

If you do not anticipate another project in the vicinity within a
reasonable length of time, you may request that your application be
withdrawn. We could then refund the permit recording fees in the
amount of $120 you submitted. The $200 examination fee ls paid into
the State General Fund as an earned fee when the application is filed and
is, therefore, nonrefundable.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:pc
1518C
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378-3066

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

Dear Mr. Spencer:

REFERENCE: File 68023

Pursuant to your telephone call of March 9, 1984, advising that you were
not able to purchase the property, we can withhold action on your
application for a reasonable length of time to allow you time to consider
another project on some other property in the vicinity.

If you do not anticipate another project in the vicinity within a
reasonable length of time, you may request that your application be
withdrawn. We could then refund the permit recording fees in the
amount 0f $120 you submitted. The $200 examination fee is paid into
the State General Fund as an earned fee when the application is filed and
is, therefore, nonrefundable.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:wpc
1518C

1



~

VICTOR ATIYEH
Or.won

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 6, 1984

Harry G. Spencer
PO Box 291
Langlois, OR 97450

REFERENCE: File 68023

PHONE 378-3066

We have received your application for use of water for irrigation along
with the supporting data and fees. Our Receipt 41749 is enclosed. Your
application has been filed and assigned number 68023.

AppHcations which are received in proper form for a permit, including
maps, supporting data and fees, will be considered for approval shortly
after the mandatory 30-day waiting period. Applications which are
defective, conflict with existing rights or require additional information
will be reviewed in detail and will be returned for completion or
correction within 45 days.

If your application is approved, the project described in the application
will be subject to the Water Policy Review Board's Basin Program
statements, existing minimum flows and demands of prior rights during
periods of low water.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor
pplication/Permit Section

RHJ:wpc

enclosure
0003/X
1072C
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